APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

TO (OWNER): PROJECT: 24-RD-01: Application No: 2 — Distribution to:
City of Greenfield Greenfield CCMG 2024 B OWNER
10 S. State Street Period To: 09/29/2024 0O ARCHITECT
Greenfield, IN 46140 0O CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Project No: 24-RD-01 o

O

E & B Paving, LLC
286 West 300 North
Anderson, IN
CONTRACTOR FOR:

Jason Koch

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

Contract Date: 6/12/2024

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in
previous months by Owner

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

TOTAL

Approved this Month
Number

Date Approved

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
Net change by Change Orders $0.00
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: E & B Paving, LLC

By: ( i-——-—-—;,< m Date:

ek g 3

30-Sep-24

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703,
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $2,453,446.95
Net change by Change Orders $0.00

2
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2) $2,453,446.95
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $1,014,128.58

(Column G on G703)
5 RETAINAGE:

a. 10% of Completed Work $101,412.86
(Column D + E ON G703)
b. 0% of Stored Material $0.00

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or

Total in Column | of G703) $101,412.86
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $912,715.72

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $157,418.74
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $755,296.98

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $1,540,731.23

(Line 3 less Line 6)

State of: Indiana County of: Delaware

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of September ,2024. ~

Notary Public: Laine Spoor Signed: AW\ AV(a1Z2. WW/
My Commission Expires: August 8, 2032  County of Residence: Mddisén’

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $
(Attached explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT - MAY 1983 EDITION - 1983
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHING TON, D.C. 20006

prejudice to any rights G eSO e T
4 LAINE ASHLEY SPOOR
. COMMISSION NUMBER NP0758044 G702-1983
; NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF INDIANA
O MADISON COUNTY

orwS® MY COMM EXPIRES AUG 8, 2032




CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE TWQ OF TWO PAGES

AlIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 2
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 9/30/2024
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 9/29/2024
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 24-RD-01
A B [~ D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK QTY |UNIT|UNIT PRICE| SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED (GIC) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)*C
Segment 1 - Franklin St: Main to 7th
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1.00 LS | $2,775.00 | $ 2775.00 1.00 $2,775.00 100% $277.50
2 Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN 6764.00 | SYS| § 230 | % 15557.20 6764.00 $15,557.20 100% $1,555.72
3 Milling Approaches SYS| § 500 (% -
4 HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm 74500 |TON| § 82.00 | $ 61,090.00 274.99 $22,549.18 37% $38,540.82 $2,254.92
5 HMA for Approaches Type B TON| $ 130.00| % -
6 HMA Wedge and Level Type B 38.00 |TON|$ 8200|% 3,116.00 38.00 $3,116.00 100% $311.60
7 HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN 112.00 [TON[ $ 125.00 | $ 14,000.00 $14,000.00
8 Sidewalk Concrete Remove 8.00 [SYS|$ 90.00|% 72000 8.00 $720.00 100% $72.00
9 Curb Remove LFT|$ 18.00| % -
10  [Curb Ramp Concrete 8.00 |SYS|$ 22500(% 1,800.00 8.00 $1,800.00 100% $180.00
11 |Detectable Warning Surfaces 1.00 |SYS|$ 18200(|% 182.00 1.00 $182.00 100% $18.20
12 |Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN 3896.00 | LFT| $ 065|% 253240 $2,532.40
13 Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN 80.00 |[LFT|$ 065 |$% 52.00 $52.00
14 [Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN LFT| $ 075 | § -
15 |Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow 1.00 EA|$ 30000|% 300.00 $300.00
16 |Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN LFT| $ 185 % -
17 Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN LFT|$ 1000]| % -
18  |Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN 16.00 |LFT|$ 10.00|$% 160.00 $160.00
19  |Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN LFT| % 285|% -
20  |6x6 Loop Detection 8.00 EA [ $1,200.00 [ $ 9,600.00 $9,600.00
21 |Signal Detector Housing 3.00 | EA | $4,250.00 | $ 12,750.00 $12,750.00
22 |incidental Signal Work 1.00 LS | $2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 $2,500.00
Segment 2 - Muskegon Dr: SR 9 to Walnut Tr
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1.00 LS | $2,775.00 $2,775.00 1.00 $2,775.00 100% $277.50
2 Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN 3807.00 |SYS| $ 2.30 $8,756.10 3807.00 $8,756.10 100% $875.61
3 Milling Approaches SYS| § 5.00
4 HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm 419.00 [TON| $ 82.00 $34,358.00 419.00 $34,358.00 100% $3,435.80
1 HMA for Approaches Type B TON| $ 130.00
6 HMA Wedge and Level Type B 21.00 |TON| & 82.00 $1,722.00 18.00 $1,476.00 86% $246.00 $147.60
7 HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN 63.00 |TON|$ 125.00 $7.875.00 $7,875.00
8 Sidewalk Concrete Remove 800 [SYS{$ 90.00 $720.00 8.00 $720.00 100% $72.00
9 Curb Remove 2200 |LFT|$ 18.00 $396.00 22.00 $396.00 100% $39.60
10  |Curb Ramp Concrete 800 |SYS|$ 22500 $1,800.00 8.00 $1,800.00 100% $180.00
11 |Detectable Warning Surfaces 3.00 [SYS|s$ 18200 $546.00 3.00 $546.00 100% $54.60
12 |Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN 208400 LFT| $ 0.65 $1,354.60 $1,354.60
13 |Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN 740.00 | LFT| $ 0.65 $481.00 $481.00
14 Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN LFT|$ 0.75
15 |Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow 7.00 EA | $ 300.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
16  |Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN LFT| $ 1.85
17 Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN LFT|$ 10.00
18 |Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN 36.00 [LFT($ 10.00 $360.00 $360.00
19 Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN 136.00 | LFT| $ 2.85 $387.60 $387.60




20
21
22

O O ~N®O & WN 2

L T S T S Y S Sy
N =2 OO0 ~NOEWN= O

I DO O N OB WM o

N RON = 2 O 3 @ o o
N = OO0 oo~NO&EWN

6x6 Loop Detection
Signal Detector Housing
Incidental Signal Work

Segment 3 - Green Meadows Dr: SR 9 to Melody Dr
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 4 - Melody Dr: Green Meadows Dr to McClarnon Dr
Meobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Mobilization and Demabilization
Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

Segment 5 - Melody Ln: McClarnon Dr to 640' S of McClarnon Dr

16.00
6.00
1.00

1.00
1392.00

154.00

8.00
23.00

360.00
100.00

1.00
2664.00
36.00
294.00
4.00
15.00
44.00

1600.00

40.00

1.00
2074.00

EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
EET
SYS
SYS
LFT
LFT
LET

EA
LFT
LET:
LFT
LET

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYs
LFT
SYS
SYS

LFT
LFT
EA
LT
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
8Ys
SYS

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 2.30
$ 5.00
$ 8200
$ 130.00
$ 8200
$ 125.00
$  90.00
$ 18.00
$ 225.00
$ 182.00
$§ 065
$ 065
$ 075
$ 300.00
$ 1.85
$ 1000
$ 10.00
$ 2.85
$ 1,200.00
$4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 230
$ 5.00
$  82.00
$ 130.00
$ 8200
$ 125.00
$ 90.00
$ 1800
$ 225.00
$ 182.00
$ 0.65
$ 065
$ 075
$ 300.00
$ 1.85
$  10.00
$ 10.00
$ 2.85
$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 230
$ 5.00

$19,200.00
$25,500.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00
$3,201.60

$12,628.00

$656.00
$2,875.00

$234.00
$65.00

$2,775.00
$6,127.20
$180.00
$24,108.00
$520.00
$1,230.00
$5,500.00

$1,040.00

$400.00

$2,775.00
$4,770.20

1.00
1392.00

154.00

1.00
2664.00
36.00
294.00

2074.00

$2,775.00
$3,201.60

$12,628.00

$2,775.00
$6,127.20
$180.00
$24,108.00

$2,775.00
$4,770.20

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

$19,200.00
$25,500.00
$2,500.00

$656.00
$2,875.00

$234.00
$65.00

$520.00
$1,230.00
$5,500.00

$1,040.00

$400.00

$277.50
$320.16

$1,262.80

$277.50
$612.72
$18.00
$2,410.80

$277.50
$477.02




o ~ND O

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22

O ~ND WU A WN -

230NN A WN -

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 6 - New Rd: 740' E of Martindale to Apple
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 7 - Carlton Dr: Brookstone to Woodstream
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN
Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

229.00

12.00
69.00
26.00
25.00
26.00
3.00
1290.00

112.00
15.00

1.00
2623.00

289.00

15.00
44.00

1790.00

1790.00

1.00
2394.00
24.00
264.00
3.00
14.00
40.00
12.00
22.00
12.00

3.00

TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYs
SYS
LET:
LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LET
LET,

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYs

LFT
8YS
SYS

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00

285

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

230
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00

$18,778.00

$984.00
$8,625.00
$2,340.00
$450.00
$5,850.00
$546.00
$838.50

$1,120.00
$150.00

$2,775.00
$6,032.90

$23,698.00

$1,230.00
$5,500.00

$1,163.50

$1,342.50

$2,775.00
$5,506.20
$120.00
$21,648.00
$390.00
$1,148.00
$5,000.00
$1,080.00
$396.00
$2,700.00
$546.00

26.00
25.00

12.00

229.00

26.00
3.00

1.00
2623.00

288.00

22.00
12.00
3.00

$18,778.00

$2,340.00
$450.00
$5,850.00
$546.00

$2,775.00
$6,032.90

$23,698.00

$2,775.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$2,700.00
$546.00

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

$984.00
$8,625.00

$838.50

$1,120.00
$150.00

$1,230.00
$5,500.00

$1,163.50

$1,342.50

$5,506.20
$120.00
$21,648.00
$390.00
$1,148.00
$5,000.00

$1,877.80

$234.00
$45.00
$585.00
$54.60

$277.50
$603.29

$2,369.80

$277.50

$108.00
$39.60
$270.00
$54.60




12

14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22

O oo NG A WN =

L T S T N T S (P (i (i G Y
N =0 © O~ ArWN-2O

N EWN

R e B R o 3, S
OO NN AR 2o ©

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermopiastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 8 - Woodstream Dr: Cariton to Sweetwater
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 9 - Woodstream Ct: Cul-de-sac to Cariton
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermaoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN

13.00

1.00
2003.00
12.00
221.00
2.00
12.00
34.00
6.00
11.00
6.00
2.00

1.00
917.00
250.00
101.00

28.00

6.00

16.00

LET
LFT
LFT
EA
LET
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
5YS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA

LFT
LFT
EFET
LFT

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
285

$1,200.00
$4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$ 1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$130.00

$2,775.00
$4,606.90
$60.00
$18,122.00
$260.00
$984.00
$4,250.00
$540.00
$198.00
$1,350.00
$364.00

$2,775.00
$2,109.10
$1,250.00
$8,282.00
$3,640.00

$492.00
$2,000.00

1.00

1.00

11.00
6.00
2.00

$2,775.00

$540.00
$198.00
$1,350.00
$364.00

$2,775.00

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

$130.00

$4,606.90
$60.00
$18,122.00
$260.00
$984.00
$4,250.00

$2,109.10
$1,250.00
$8,282.00
$3,640.00

$492.00
$2,000.00

$277.50

$54.00
$19.80
$135.00
$36.40

$277.50




20
21
22

© @ ~NDU R WN =

[ T S T T Y G S I Y
N 2 OO0 O~ EeEWN 2O

W ~N Ok WM A

BN NN & ok ocd cd wd ok b o b ok
NS00 ®~NDOhEwMoao©

6x6 Loop Detection
Signal Detector Housing
Incidental Signal Work

Segment 10 - Eucalyptus Cir: Clove to Cul-de-sac
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 11 - Clove Dr: Eucalyptus to Jasmine
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermaoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 12 - Evergreen Dr: Blue to McClarnon
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

1.00
1127.00
360.00
124.00
40.00
7.00
19.00
12.00
22.00
16.00
3.00

13.00

1.00
735.00
14.00
81.00
2.00
5.00
13.00
12.00
22.00
16.00
3.00

13.00

1.00
6452.00

98.00

EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LET
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
5YS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
8YS
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LET

LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
8YS
SYS

$ 1,200.00
$4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 2.30
$ 500
$ 8200
$ 130.00
$ 8200
$ 125.00
$  90.00
$ 18.00
$ 22500
$ 182.00
$ 0.65
$ 0.65
$ 075
$ 300.00
$ 1.85
$ 10.00
$ 10.00
$ 2.85
$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 230
$ 500
$ 8200
$ 130.00
$ 8200
$ 125.00
$  90.00
$ 18.00
$ 225.00
$ 18200
$ 0.65
$ 085
$ 0.75
$ 300.00
$ 1.85
$ 10.00
$ 10.00
$ 285
$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 2.30
$ 5.00

$2,775.00
$2,592.10
$1,800.00
$10,168.00
$5,200.00
$574.00
$2,375.00
$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$130.00

$2,775.00
$1,690.50
$70.00
$6,642.00
$260.00
$410.00
$1,625.00
$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$130.00

$2,775.00
$14,839.60
$490.00

1.00

9.20

2.80
22.00
16.00

3.00

12.00
22.00
16.00

3.00

$2,775.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$2,775.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$2,775.00

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

$2,592.10
$1,800.00
$10,168.00
$5,200.00
$574.00
$2,375.00

$130.00

$1,690.50
$70.00
$6,642.00
$260.00
$410.00
$1,625.00

$130.00

$14,839.60
$490.00

$277.50

$108.00
$39.60
$360.00
$54.60

$277.50

$108.00
$39.60
$360.00
$54.60

$277.50




© oo N U s W o

N RN R = < oad  d cd o o3 o o
RN =2 O O NG L WN =2 O

20O NOG s WN

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoptastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 13 - Muiberry Ct: Evergreen to Cul-de-sac
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 14 - Hedge Ct: Cul-de-sac to McClarnon
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN
Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

710.00
11.00
36.00

107.00
36.00
66.00
48.00

9.00

30.00

1.00
1527.00
324.00
168.00
36.00
9.00
26.00
12.00
22.00
16.00
3.00

13.00

1.00
1450.00
321.00
160.00
36.00
8.00
24.00
12.00
22.00
16.00
3.00

TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
§YS
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
LFT
LFT
LFT:
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT

LFT
LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LR

LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
5Ys
LFT
SYS
SYs

3 2.85
$1,200.00
$4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 230
$ 5.00
$ 8200
$ 130.00
$ 8200
$ 125.00
$  90.00
$ 18.00
$ 225.00
$ 182.00
$ 0.65
$ 065
$ 0.75
$ 300.00
$ 1.85
$  10.00
$

$ 2.85
$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
§$2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 2.30
$ 5.00
$ 8200
$ 130.00
$ 8200
$ 125.00
$  90.00
$ 18.00
$ 225.00
$ 182.00

$58,220.00
$1,430.00
$2,952.00
$13,375.00
$3,240.00
$1,188.00
$10,800.00
$1,638.00

$300.00

$2,775.00
$3,512.10
$1,620.00
$13,776.00
$4,680.00
$738.00
$3,250.00
$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$130.00

$2,775.00
$3,335.00
$1,605.00
$13,120.00
$4,680.00
$656.00
$3,000.00
$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

36.00
66.00
48.00

9.00

1.00

12.00
22.00
16.00

3.00

1.00

12.00
22.00
16.00

3.00

$3,240.00
$1,188.00
$10,800.00
$1,638.00

$2,775.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$2,775.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

$58,220.00
$1,430.00
$2,952.00
$13,375.00

$300.00

$3,512.10
$1,620.00
$13,776.00
$4,680.00
$738.00
$3,250.00

$130.00

$3,335.00
$1,605.00
$13,120.00
$4,680.00
$656.00
$3,000.00

$324.00
$118.80
$1,080.00
$163.80

$277.50

$108.00
$39.60
$360.00
$54.60

$277.50

$108.00
$39.60
$360.00
$54.60




12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22

© @ N U EWRN =

NN = = a3 a3 o o o
RN =2 00NN b WNaO

L O NG A WN =

P S O Y
© 0N BEWN= O

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signai Work

Segment 15 - Muskegon Dr: Franklin to Broadway
Mobilization and Demabilization

Milling Asphait 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 16 - Catt Dr: Dorothy to Muskegon
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete v

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN

Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN

13.00

1.00
7103.00
89.00
782.00
10.00
40.00
118.00
90.00
165.00
120.00
23.00

40.00
36.00

1.00
1584.00
64.00
175.00
8.00
9.00
27.00
24.00
44.00
32.00
6.00

26.00

LFT
LET:
LFT
EA
LEF
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT

LFT
EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
8YS

LFT
LFT
LFT

EA

LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT

2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

230
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
285

$1,200.00
$4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
§
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
285

$130.00

$2,775.00
$16,336.90
$445.00
$64,124,00
$1,300.00
$3,280.00
$14,750.00
$8,100.00
$2,970.00
$27,000.00
$4,186.00

$400.00
$360.00

$2,775.00
$3,643.20
$320.00
$14,350.00
$1,040.00
$738.00
$3,375.00
$2,160.00
$792.00
$7,200.00
$1,092.00

$260.00

90.00
165.00
103.75

19.78

24.00
44.00

7103.00
89.00
782.00

16.25
322

1584.00
64.00
175.00

32.00
6.00

$2,775.00
$16,336.90
$445.00
$64,124.00

$8,100.00
$2,970.00
$27,000.00
$4,186.00

$2,775.00
$3,643.20
$320.00
$14,350.00

$2,160.00

$792.00
$7,200.00
$1,092.00

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

$130.00

$1,300.00
$3,280.00
$14,750.00

$400.00
$360.00

$1,040.00
$738.00
$3,375.00

$260.00

§277.50
$1,633.69
$44.50
$6,412.40

$810.00
$297.00
$2,700.00
$418.60

$277.50
$364.32
$32.00
$1,435.00

$216.00

$79.20
$720.00
$109.20




20
21
22

O W ~NDD A WRN =

N NN = e ocd 3 ed ed a3
N =2 OO 0O~ L&EWN 2O

© ® N U B WRN A

N R K = = o a2 o s
N = OO0 N s W 2O

6x6 Loop Detection
Signal Detector Housing
Incidental Signal Work

Segment 17 - 6th St: Franklin to Noble

Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 18 - Noble St: US 40 to Walnut

Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 19 - South St: Noble to Pennsylvania
Mobilization and Demobilization
Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

1.00
6952.00
26.00
765.00
3.00
39.00
115.00
90.00
165.00
120.00
23.00

280.00

48.00

1.00
2170.00
9.00
239.00
1.00
12.00
36.00
36.00
66.00
48.00
9.00

180.00

45.00

1.00
3512.00

EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
S5YS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT

LFT
LFT

EA
LFT
LFET
LET.
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT

LFT
LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
8YS

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$

$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$

2.30
5.00

$2,775.00
$15,989.60
$130.00
$62,730.00
$390.00
$3,198.00
$14,375.00
$8,100.00
$2,970.00
$27,000.00
$4,186.00

$518.00

$480.00

$2,775.00
$4,991.00
$45.00
$19,598.00
$130.00
$984.00
$4,500.00
$3,240.00
$1,188.00
$10,800.00
$1,638.00

$333.00

$450.00

$2,775.00
$8,077.60

90.00
6.00

1.00

36.00

6952.00
26.00

159.00
120.00
23.00

2170.00
9.00

66.00
48.00
9.00

$2,775.00
$15,989.60
$130.00

$8,100.00
$2,970.00
$27,000.00
$4,186.00

$2,775.00
$4,991.00
$45.00

$3,240.00
$1,188.00
$10,800.00
$1,638.00

$2,775.00

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

$62,730.00
$390.00
$3,198.00
$14,375.00

$518.00

$480.00

$19,598.00
$130.00
$984.00
$4,500.00

$333.00

$450.00

$8,077.60

$277.50
$1,508.96
$13.00

$810.00
$297.00
$2,700.00
$418.60

$277.50
$499.10
$4.50

$324.00
$118.80
$1,080.00
$163.80

$277.50




SO ®NO WM A WN S

NN KR = e ol 3 o w2 a
N =0 0N L WK A

T30 OND M BE WM

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 20 - Center St: Osage to South
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 21 - Pippen Dr: Pippen to Keller
Mobilization and Demabilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN
Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

387.00

20.00
58.00
30.00
55.00
40.00
8.00

36.00

1.00
2006.00
31.00
221.00
4.00
12.00
34.00
12.00
22.00
16.00
3.00

18.00

1.00
3998.00
24.00
440.00
3.00
22.00
66.00
12.00
22.00
16.00
3.00

TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
5YS
SYS
LFT
LFT
LET
EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYsS
LFT

LFT
LFT

EA
LFT
LET:
LFT
LET,

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS

LFT
SYS
SYS

2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

230
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00

$31,734.00

$1,640.00
$7,250.00
$2,700.00

$990.00
$9,000.00
$1,456.00

$360.00

$2,775.00
$4,613.80
$155.00
$18,122.00
$520.00
$984.00
$4,250.00
$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$180.00

$2,775.00
$9,195.40
$120.00
$36,080.00
$390.00
$1,804.00
$8,250.00
$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

30.00
55.00
40.00

8.00

1.00

12.00
22.00
16.00

3.00

1.00

12.00
22.00
16.00

3.00

$2,700.00

$990.00
$9,000.00
$1,456.00

$2,775.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$2,775.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

$31,734.00

$1,640.00
$7,250.00

$360.00

$4,613.80
$155.00
$18,122.00
$520.00
$984.00
$4,250.00

$180.00

$9,195.40
$120.00
$36,080.00
$390.00
$1,804.00
$8,250.00

$270.00

$99.00
$900.00
$145.60

$277.50

$108.00
$39.60
$360.00
$54.60

$277.50

$108.00
$39.60
$360.00
$54.60




12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

@ NOU AWK -

© 0 ~NDU A WN =

=k w3 ek b md ad o
DO N EWN 2O

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yeliow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 22 - Collins Wy: Fern to Layton
Moabilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Sofid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 23 - Arial Way: Cul-de-sac to Jasmine
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Waming Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN

Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN

13.00

1.00
3682.00
58.00
406.00
7.00
21.00
61.00
36.00
66.00
48.00
9.00

13.00

1.00
1229.00
330.00
136.00
37.00
7.00
21.00

13.00

LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
LFT
LFT

LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYs
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
8YS
8YS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYs
SYS
LFT
EET

LFT

EA
LFT
LET

LFT
LFT

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
285

$ 1,200.00
§4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
285

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85

$130.00

$2,775.00
$8,468.60
$290.00
$33,292.00
$910.00
$1,722.00
$7,625.00
$3,240.00
$1,188.00
$10,800.00
$1,638.00

$130.00

$2,775.00
$2,826.70
$1,650.00
$11,152.00
$4,810.00
$574.00
$2,625.00

$130.00

1.00

36.00
66.00

3682.00
58.00
406.00

48.00
9.00

1.00

$2,775.00
$8,468.60
$290.00
$33,292.00

$3,240.00
$1,188.00
$10,800.00
$1,638.00

$2,775.00

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

$130.00

$910.00
$1,722.00
$7,625.00

$130.00

$2,826.70
$1,650.00
$11,152.00
$4,810.00
$574.00
$2,625.00

$130.00

$277.50
$846.86
$29.00
$3,329.20

$324.00
$118.80
$1,080.00
$163.80

$277.50




20
21
22

~NOd R WM =

W oo~ U B WN =

N NN <A a4 a2 A 2 a3 b 3 el o
N =2 00 ~NDOEWN= O

6x6 Loop Detection
Signal Detector Housing
Incidental Signal Work

Segment 24 - Peppermint Ct: Cul-de-sac to Jasmine
Mobilization and Demabilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 25 - Lemon Grass Ct: Cul-de-sac to Jasmine
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 26 - Lavender Dr: Jasmine to Blue
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

1.00
817.00
428.00

90.00
48.00
5.00
14.00
12.00
22.00
16.00
3.00

11.00

1.00
622.00
364.00
69.00
41.00
4.00
11.00

11.00

1.00
2687.00

86.00

EA
EA
LS

LS
5YS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA

LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LET:
SYS
SYS
EEE
LFT
LFT

EA
LET
LFT
LET
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 230
$ 500
$ 8200
$ 130.00
$ 8200
$ 125.00
$ 90.00
$ 18.00
$ 22500
$ 182.00
$ 065
$ 065
$ 075
$ 300.00
$ 185
$ 10.00
$ 1000
$ 2.85
$ 1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 2.30
$ 5.00
$ 8200
$ 130.00
$ 8200
$ 125.00
$ 9000
$ 18.00
$ 22500
$ 182.00
$ 065
$ 065
$ 075
$ 300.00
$ 1.85
$ 10.00
$  10.00
$ 2.85
$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00
$ 2.30
§ 500

$2,775.00
$1,879.10
$2,140.00
$7,380.00
$6,240.00

$410.00
$1,750.00
$1,080.00

$396.00
$3,600.00

$546.00

$110.00

$2,775.00
$1,430.60
$1,820.00
$5,658.00
$5,330.00

$328.00
$1,375.00

$110.00

$2,775.00
$6,180.10
$430.00

12.00
22.00
16.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

$2,775.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$2,775.00

$2,775.00

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

$1,879.10
$2,140.00
$7,380.00
$6,240.00

$410.00
$1,750.00

$110.00

$1,430.60
$1,820.00
$5,658.00
$5,330.00

$328.00
$1,375.00

$110.00

$6,180.10
$430.00

$277.50

$108.00
$39.60
$360.00
$54.60

$277.50

$277.50




© 0O~ A

-
- O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

W ~NOU bR WN S

NN A = b cd el oadh omh e ek ok b
NRIOowoewoohwhoao©

L PN s WK =

S
- o

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 27 - Ginger Cir: Jasmine to Cul-de-sac
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermaoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 28 - Kingen Dr: Whisler Dr to Webb Dr
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN
Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

296.00
10.00
15.00
45.00
24.00
44.00
32.00

6.00

30.00

1.00
1131.00
365.00
125.00
41.00
7.00
19.00

11.00

1.00
5687.00
104.00
626.00
12.00
32.00
94.00
132.00
242.00
176.00

33.00

TON
TON
TON
TON
S5YS

SYS
SYS
LFT
LET
LFT

LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS

LFT
SYsS
SYS
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
LFT
LFT
LET
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
5YS

LFT
SYS
SYS

2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

230
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$

P PP

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00

$24,272.00
$1,300.00
$1,230.00
$5,625.00
$2,160.00
$792.00
$7,200.00
$1,092.00

$300.00

$2,775.00
$2,601.30
$1,825.00
$10,250.00
$5,330.00
$574.00
$2,375.00

$110.00

$2,775.00
$13,080.10
$520.00
$51,332.00
$1,560.00
$2,624.00
$11,750.00
$11,880.00
$4,356.00
$39,600.00
$6,006.00

1.00

132.00
242.00
176.00

33.00

24.00
44.00
32.00

6.00

5687.00
104.00
626.00

$2,160.00

$792.00
$7,200.00
$1,092.00

$2,775.00

$2,775.00
$13,080.10
$520.00
$51,332.00

$11,880.00
$4,356.00
$39,600.00
$6,006.00

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

$24,272.00
$1,300.00
$1,230.00
$5,625.00

$300.00

$2,601.30
$1,825.00
$10,250.00
$5,330.00
$574.00
$2,375.00

$110.00

$1,560.00
$2,624.00
$11,750.00

$216.00

$79.20
$720.00
$109.20

$277.50

$277.50
$1,308.01
$52.00
$5,133.20

$1,188.00
$435.60
$3,960.00
$600.60




12
13
14
15
16
1%

19
20
21
22

© ® NG s WM

N NN =2 2O 4 3 A @ o b oea
N = 00 ®~NDWU L WN 2O

O @ ~N OO WU s WN A

N S G G
OO NOOEWN 2O

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 29 - Sheets Ct: Kingen Dr to Cul-de-sac
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 30 - Tague St: Franklin to SR 9

Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN

Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN

40.00

1.00
744.00
396.00

82.00
44.00
5.00
13.00
12.00
22.00
16.00
3.00

13.00

1.00
R
771.00
1149.00
85.00
58.00
173.00
90.00
165.00
120.00
23.00
8300.00
130.00
8300.00

30.00

LFT
LET
LFT
EA
LFT
LFT
LET
LFT
EA
EA
LS

Ls
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
5YS

LFT
LFT
EA
LFT
LFY
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
§YS
LET
SYS
SYS
LFT
LFT

LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$

$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
285

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$400.00

$2,775.00
$1,711.20
$1,980.00
$6,724.00
$5,720.00

$410.00
$1,625.00
$1,080.00

$396.00
$3,600.00

$546.00

$130.00

$2,775.00
$24,005.10
$3,855.00
$94,218.00
$11,050.00
$4,756.00
$21,625.00
$8,100.00
$2,970.00
$27,000.00
$4,186.00
$5,395.00
$84.50
$6,225.00

$300.00

12.00
22.00
16.00

3.00

744.00
396.00
82.00

90.00
165.00
120.00

23.00

$2,775.00
$1,711.20
$1,980.00
$6,724.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$2,775.00

$8,100.00
$2,970.00
$27,000.00
$4,186.00

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

$400.00

$5,720.00
$410.00
$1,625.00

$130.00

$24,005.10
$3,855.00
$94,218.00
$11,050.00
$4,756.00
$21,625.00

$5,395.00
$84.50
$6,225.00

$300.00

$277.50
$171.12
$198.00
$672.40

$108.00
$39.60
$360.00
$54.60

$277.50

$810.00
$297.00
$2,700.00
$418.60




20
21
22

W oo ~NDWU A WK A

O ® N B WRN =

MR R = = o o a d a oa a
RN =2 OO~ D WN = O

6x6 Loop Detection
Signal Detector Housing
Incidental Signal Work

Segment 31 - Baldwin St: Grant St to Lincoln St
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type 8 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermaplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 32 - 4th St: Berry St to Date St

Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
©6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 33 - McKenzie Rd: Swope St to Blue Rd
Mobilization and Demabilization
Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

1.00
1253.00
18.00
138.00
2.00
7.00
21.00
24.00
44,00
32.00
6.00

15.00

1.00
1936.00
33.00
213.00
4.00
11.00
32.00
12.00
22.00
16.00
3.00

70.00

15.00

1.00
AR

1538.00

EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
S5YS
TON
TON
TON
TON
5YS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT
LR
LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LET
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
8YS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT

LFT
LFT

EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT

EA

EA

LS

LS
SYS
SYS

$1,200.00
$4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

230
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00

2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3

$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$1,200.00
$4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$

2.30
5.00

$2,775.00
$2,881.90
$90.00
$11,316.00
$260.00
$574.00
$2,625.00
$2,160.00
$792.00
$7,200.00
$1,092.00

$150.00

$2,775.00
$4,452.80
$165.00
$17,466.00
$520.00
$902.00
$4,000.00
$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$129.50

$150.00

$2,775.00
$33,101.60
$7,690.00

24.00
44,00
32.00

6.00

1.00

12.00
22.00
16.00

3.00

1.00
1576.00
1235.00

$2,775.00

$2,160.00

$792.00
$7,200.00
$1,002.00

$2,775.00

$1,080.00
$396.00
$3,600.00
$546.00

$2,775.00
$3,624.80
$6,175.00

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
1%
80%

$2,881.90
$90.00
$11,316.00
$260.00
$574.00
$2,625.00

$150.00

$4,452.80
$165.00
$17,466.00
$520.00
$902.00
$4,000.00

$129.50

$150.00

$29,476.80
$1,515.00

$277.50

$216.00

$79.20
$720.00
$109.20

$277.50

$108.00
$39.60
$360.00
$54.60

$277.50
$362.48
$617.50




220N O A WN

KR M) b mb 5 2 i 3 s
N = C 0 ® N0 bW

© N R WN =

-
- o

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment 34 - Oak Blvd: Park Ave to McKenzie Rd
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN

Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN

Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN

Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN
Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN
6x6 Loop Detection

Signal Detector Housing

Incidental Signal Work

Segment EWA-1 - MUSKEGON LANE: MUSKEGAN DRIVE TO END
Mobilization and Demobilization

Milling Asphalt 1.5 IN

Milling Approaches

HMA Surface Type B 12.5 mm

HMA for Approaches Type B

HMA Wedge and Level Type B

HMA Base Repair Type B 25.0 mm 6 IN
Sidewalk Concrete Remove

Curb Remove

Curb Ramp Concrete

Detectable Warning Surfaces

1584.00
170.00
80.00
238.00
72.00
132.00
96.00
18.00
9320.00
1435.00
9320.00

50.00
15.00

1.00
717.00
1199.00
79.00
60.00
180.00
60.00
110.00
80.00
15.00

300.00

40.00

1.00
2196.00

245.00

25.00

TON
TON
TON
TON
5YS
LFT
SYS
SYS
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
SYS
TON
TON
TON
TON
SYs
LFT
SYS
SYS

LFT
LFT
EA
LFT
LFT
LFT
LFT
EA
EA
LS

LS
SYS
S§YS
TON
TON
TON
TON
8YS
LFT
8YS
SYS

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$1,200.00
$ 4,250.00
$2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00
0.65
0.65
0.75
300.00
1.85
10.00
10.00
2.85

$1,200.00
$4,250.00
$ 2,500.00

$2,775.00

$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
3
$

2.30
5.00
82.00
130.00
82.00
125.00
90.00
18.00
225.00
182.00

$129,888.00
$22,100.00
$6,560.00
$29,750.00
$6,480.00
$2,376.00
$21,600.00
$3,276.00
$6,058.00
$932.75
$6,990.00

$500.00
$150.00

$2,775.00
$25,070.00
$3,585.00
$98,318.00
$10,270.00
$4,920.00
$22,500.00
$5,400.00
$1,980.00
$18,000.00
$2,730.00

$555.00

$400.00

$2,775.00
$5,050.80

$20,090.00

$2,050.00

1.00

60.00

72.00
132.00
96.00
18.00

10900.00
717.00

525.30
327.00
24.86
0.65

$6,480.00
$2,376.00
$21,600.00
$3,276.00

$2,775.00
$25,070.00
$3,585.00

$52,677.00
$5,886.00
$5,593.50
$118.30

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

976%
297%
31%
4%

$129,888.00
$22,100.00
$6,560.00
$29,750.00

$6,058.00
$932.75
$6,990.00

$500.00
$150.00

$98,318.00
$10,270.00
$4,920.00
$22,500.00
-$47,277.00
-$3,906.00
$12,406.50
$2,611.70

$555.00

$400.00

$2,775.00
$5,050.80

$20,090.00

$2,050.00

$648.00
$237.60
$2,160.00
$327.60

$277.50
$2,507.00
$358.50

$5,267.70
$588.60
$5569.35
$11.83




12 Line Thermoplastic Solid Yellow 4 IN LFT| $ 0.65
13 |Line Thermoplastic Solid White 4 IN LFT| $ 0.65
14 |Line Thermoplastic Solid White 6 IN LFT| § 0.75
15 Pavement Message Marking Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow EA | $ 300.00
16 Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 6 IN LFT| $ 1.85
17  |Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosswalk White 24 IN LFT($ 10.00
18 Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Stop Line white 24 IN 2400 |LFT($ 10.00 $240.00 $240.00
19 |Transverse Marking Thermoplastic Crosshatch Line Yellow 12 IN LFT| $ 2.85
20 6x6 Loop Detection EA | $1,200.00
21 |Signal Detector Housing EA | § 4,250.00
22 |incidental Signal Work LS | $2,500.00
HAHHHR $1,498.73 $1.014,128.58| 41.33%| $1,439,318.37 $101,412.86
AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT - MAY 1983 EDITION - 1983
G703-1983

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHING TON, D.C. 20006




